www.jkeducation.gov.in

Subject:-



Ph/Fax- 0191-2560230 (J) 0194-2477020(S)

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department (Non-Gazetted Section Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu Regularization of migrant substitutes.

Reference: - Recommendations of Empowered Committee in the F Department vide No. FD/Coord/27/2013 dated 19.10.2015.

Finance

Government Order No: 41 - Edu of 2017 D a t e d :- 27 - 01 - 2017

As recommended by the Empowered Committee constituted vide Govt. Order No. 610-GAD of 2006 dated 16.05.2006, sanction is hereby accorded to the regularization of following migrant substitute w.e.f. 16.05.2006 in the pay scale attached to the post and in relaxation of upper age bar as indicated against each: -

S. No.	Name with Parentage	Designation	D.O.B.	Name & designation of	Age relaxation as on 01.01.2017		
				migrant employee against whose post regularized	Year	Month	Day
01.	Mtr. Muieena Kawsar, D/o Mohd Amin Makdomi, R/o Brakpora, Anantnag	Teacher	06.11.1966	Shri Chaman Lal Zutshi, Teacher	10	01	25

The regularization is subject to recovery of HRA/CCA and MA, if any, paid to the official, as migrant substitutes were/are not entitled to these allowances. The regularization is also subject to the verification of testimonials/other documents as required under rules by the concerned Chief Education Officer. If on verification, the certificates produced by the candidate are proved fake or forged, the regularization order shall be cancelled abinitio.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

(Shaleen Kabra)

Sd/-

Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department Dated:- 27 - 01 - 2017

No:- Edu-I/34/2008 Copy to the: -

1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

- 3. Director, School Education, Kashmir.
- 4. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 6. Chief Education Officer, Anantnag for information and necessary action.

in de

- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Govt. School Education Department.
- 8. Concerned official.

S. (

- 9. I/C Website.
- 10. Govt.Order file (w.3.s.c.)

(Naseema Nazir) Under Secretary to Government, School Education Department